
These 
are arrest report photos 

taken from the area police and sheriff’s 
offices.

They do not reflect guilt or innocence and 

ARE PART OF THE PUBLIC RECORD.
Mugshots are updated weekly.
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Report ID: 20260323082041000091606
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ANDREWS, HEATHER NICOLE

BLAKE, LEONANDIZE MAURICE

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

147284

149651

W

B

F

M

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/18/2026   /   21:10

03/17/2026   /   19:13

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

EDPD

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

EAST DUBLIN EAST DUBLIN/DARDEN

GARY BAGGETT

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/18/2026   /   

03/17/2026   /   14:07

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
DISORDERLY CONDUCT 
WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT O FFICERS - MISDEMEANOR

FAILURE TO APPEAR  FOR FINGERPRINTABLE C HARGE- FELONY

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216241

216232
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BURGER, GEORGE JUNIOR

CAPERS, TASHA EMMA

CARTER, MICHAEL BRANDON

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

149435

150319

147522

B

B

W

M

F

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/17/2026   /   10:30

03/19/2026   /   14:49

03/18/2026   /   00:34

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

DPD

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

DUBLIN DUBLIN/EDMOND

DYLAN SHILLINGBURG

JERRY EDWARDS III

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/16/2026   /   23:28

03/18/2026   /   

03/19/2026   /   11:07

03/17/2026   /   15:53

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)
THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- FELO NY

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

MARIJUANA-POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ. 
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE   (LCSO# 2026-03-16265)

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216227

216227

216245

216234
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DAVIS, KENWOSKI KENTEZ

DIAZ- FEREBEE, JASEN DE JESUS

FLORES, JOSE CONSTANTINO

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

147487

155665

155659

B

B

L

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/22/2026   /   13:52

03/21/2026   /   23:35

03/20/2026   /   05:26

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

DPD

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

DUBLIN DUBLIN/CHARLES EVANS

AUSTIN HALL

ELIJAH JONES

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/22/2026   /   12:52

03/21/2026   /   22:25

03/20/2026   /   

FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD 
FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT 
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG
THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY - MIS DEMEANOR
WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT O FFICERS - MISDEMEANOR

SPEEDING 70 MPH (36-45 MILES OVER) 

BRAKE LIGHTS AND TURN SIGNALS REQUIRED
DRIVING WITH NO LICENSE ON PERSON 

*** NO BOND ***
Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216266

216260

216251
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FORD, TOMMIE JEROME

HARBISON, NATHAN LEE

HENDRICKS, GEORDEZ ROMAYNE

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155656

155661

155647

B

W

B

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/18/2026   /   05:09

03/20/2026   /   19:55

03/16/2026   /   09:14

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

DPD

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

DUBLIN/ HARRIS/WOLHRABE

GREGORY COVIN

CHANCE CROFT

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/17/2026   /   22:43

03/18/2026   /   

03/20/2026   /   19:43

03/16/2026   /   

TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS - FELONY 

HOLD FOR ANOTHER    RICHMOND CO

RECKLESS DRIVING 
SPEEDING 70 MPH (46-999 MILES OVER) 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR) 2026-03-16258
DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRU GS  2026-03-16258
FAILURE TO DRIVE WITHIN SINGLE LANE 2026-03-16258
KNOWINGLY DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLE ON SUSPE NDED, CANCELED, OR REVOKED
REGISTRATION
MARIJUANA-POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ. 2026-03-16258
TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS 2026-03-16258 

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216235

216235

216253

216219
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JACKSON, ASHLEY NICOLE

JACKSON, WILLIAM ASHLEY

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155662

148560

B

W

F

M

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/20/2026   /   21:34

03/19/2026   /   15:23

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

DPD

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

DUBLIN/ HARRIS 050

ROBERT JOHNSON

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/20/2026   /   20:51

03/19/2026   /   14:56

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT 
CRUELTY  TO CHILDREN- 3RD DEGREE 
RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSPORT OF FIRE ARM  BY CONVICTED FELON OR FELONY
FIRST
SIMPLE BATTERY 

BACK FOR COURT 
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG
PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

*** NO BOND ***

*** NO BOND ***

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216254

216246
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JENKINS, ROSHOUN JACARRI

JOBIN, ANTHONY G

JOHNSON-MORTON, SHANELLE SHAREE

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

152501

155655

152927

B

W

B

M

M

F

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/18/2026   /   15:57

03/17/2026   /   20:20

03/21/2026   /   00:43

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

EDPD

DPD

DPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

JEFF HOOKS

DUBLIN/ R.LEIGHTON

DUBLIN/SGT. EDMOND

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/18/2026   /   12:42

03/17/2026   /   15:01

03/21/2026   /   00:00

CHILD RESTRAINT LAW CHILD SEAT, SAFETY BELT
DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALC OHOL
ENDANGERING A CHILD BY DRIVING UNDER THE  INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR DRUGS
FAILURE TO DRIVE WITHIN SINGLE LANE 
SEATBELT VIOLATION - ADULT 
SERIOUS INJURY BY VEHICLE 
TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS 

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FINGERPRINTABLE CH ARGE- MISDEMEANOR *** NO BOND ***

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216238

216233

216255
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JOINER, MARIA LANA

JONES, JUSTIN DAVID

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

152850

152486

W

W

F

M

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/21/2026   /   23:15

03/19/2026   /   14:26

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

GREGORY COVIN

MATTHEW THOMPSON

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/21/2026   /   22:12

03/19/2026   /   10:04

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

EXPLOIT/INFLICT PAIN TO/DEPRIVE ESSENTIA L SERVICES TO  DISABLED PERSON, ELDER
PE
FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD 

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216259

216244
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KING, KEITH DERRELL

LINDER, TARRANCE DANZEL

LUNDAY, ROWLAND SCOTT

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

148008

153915

155657

B

B

W

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/16/2026   /   16:25

03/20/2026   /   03:32

03/19/2026   /   00:28

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

EDPD

LCSO

EDPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

EAST DUBLIN EAST DUBLIN

JUSTIN PADGETT

EAST DUBLIN EAST DUBLIN

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/16/2026   /   13:51

03/16/2026   /   

03/18/2026   /   

03/20/2026   /   

03/19/2026   /   

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT O FFICERS - MISDEMEANOR

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 
SIMPLE BATTERY AGAINST POLICE OFFICER/LE  DOG/CORRECTIONS OR DETENTION
OFFICER
TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS - FELONY 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)

HOLD FOR ANOTHER 

*** NO BOND ***
Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216221

216221

216221

216250

216243
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MCDUFFIE, CALLIE LAVALIA MARIE

MENDEZ, ALDARIR ROBLERO

MENDEZ, ALEXANDER ROBLERO

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155664

155653

155652

W

W

W

F

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/21/2026   /   15:17

03/17/2026   /   15:39

03/17/2026   /   13:18

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

BRYSON TAPLEY

WILLIAM BREASETTE

GA STATE PATROL/DYAR

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/21/2026   /   14:26

03/17/2026   /   09:47

03/17/2026   /   09:15

03/17/2026   /   

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE 

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE (MISDEME ANOR)
FAILURE TO YEILD WHEN TURNING LEFT 

DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF THE ROAD 
FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY 

DRIVING WITHOUT A VALID LICENSE (MISDEME ANOR)

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216258

216230

216229

216229



Report run on: March 23, 2026 8:36 AM

Jail Media Report
From 03/16/2026 To 03/22/2026
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MOORE, JASON 

MULLIS, ANDREW ROY

NESMITH, SAMUEL MATHEW

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155646

155489

153097

W

W

W

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/16/2026   /   09:32

03/17/2026   /   00:16

03/21/2026   /   10:12

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

DPD

GSP

DPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

SCOTT LEIGHFON

GA STATE PATROL/WINDHAM 0517

DUBLIN DUBLIN/TOLBERT

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/16/2026   /   

03/18/2026   /   

03/16/2026   /   23:30

03/21/2026   /   08:46

SEXUAL BATTERY - MISDEMEANOR 

HOLD FOR ANOTHER   WILKINSON CO

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALC OHOL
HIT AND RUN; DUTY OF DRIVER TO STOP AT O R RETURN TO SCENE OF ACCIDENT
OPEN CONTAINER IN VEHICLE 

DRIVING AWAY WITHOUT PAYING FOR GASOLINE 

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216218

216218

216225

216257
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PAGE, DAMERIAN TEREZ

PATISAUL, JENNIFER BETH

PITTMAN, JADEN DAMOND

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

151892

151694

149563

B

W

B

M

F

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/18/2026   /   13:02

03/19/2026   /   22:32

03/18/2026   /   19:53

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

LCSO

DPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

ADAM SUMNER

DAVID BOATRIGHT

DUBLIN DUBLIN/SCOTT

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/18/2026   /   13:03

03/19/2026   /   22:14

03/18/2026   /   17:07

UNDER SENTENCE 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)
FAILURE TO OBEY STOP SIGN 
OPEN CONTAINER IN VEHICLE 

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216236

216249

216240
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SCOTT, WANDA NICOLE

THOMPSON, JIMMY BRIAN

TINSLEY, DUNQUAVIOUS 

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

12114

155658

155038

W

W

B

F

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/18/2026   /   23:56

03/19/2026   /   15:55

03/17/2026   /   04:53

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

LCSO

DPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

SHAWN MORNINGSTAR

INV TENNYSON COX

DUBLIN/ MARLETTE 013

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/18/2026   /   

03/19/2026   /   15:10

03/17/2026   /   01:28

03/17/2026   /   

SIMPLE BATTERY 
SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE 

HOLD FOR ANOTHER   BACON CO

MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/DISTRIBUTE OR POSSES S W/INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE
CONTROLLED SUBS
MARIJUANA-POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ. 
POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE DURING CO MMISSION OF OR ATTEMPT TO COMMIT
CERTAIN
UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON TO ACQUIRE/MAINTAIN CRIMINAL STREET GANG
ACTIVIY/PROCEEDS IN
WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT O FFICERS - MISDEMEANOR

UNLAWFUL TO COMMIT OFFENSE W/INTENT TO O BTAIN/EARN/MAINTAIN
MEMSHP/INCREASE STAT

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216242

216247

216226

216226
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TUCKER, GERMIVY CHARLESTON

VICKERS, SR, EDDIE CHARLES

WARREN, AUNNIEL RICKY

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

153747

150695

154917

B

B

W

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/18/2026   /   15:45

03/22/2026   /   01:58

03/18/2026   /   17:00

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

DPD

EDPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

GARY BAGGETT

DUBLIN/HARRIS 050

EAST DUBLIN EAST DUBLIN

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/18/2026   /   15:10

03/22/2026   /   00:53

03/18/2026   /   

PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERM S ARE ALTERED) FOR
FINGERPRINTABLE CHARG

CRIMINAL ATTEMPT TO COMMIT A FELONY 
SIMPLE BATTERY 

DISORDERLY CONDUCT 

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216237

216261

216239
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WATSON, ANDREW HOUSTON

WHIPPLE, JAMES ALEXANDER

WIGGINS, ROY LERONZA

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155660

155667

151978

W

B

B

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/20/2026   /   15:13

03/22/2026   /   09:13

03/19/2026   /   17:14

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

DPD

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

CLYDE TIPTON/BAGGETT

DUBLIN DUBLIN/MALLETT

BRENDAN POPE

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/20/2026   /   12:48

03/22/2026   /   04:13

03/19/2026   /   15:25

HOUSE FOR MSSD 

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRU GS
MARIJUANA-POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ. 

CRIMINAL TRESPASS 

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216252

216265

216248
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WILLIAMS, DETALLION ANTWAIN

WILLIAMS, ELISHA 

WILLIAMS, GABRIEL FABIAN

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

152193

155663

155666

B

B

B

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/22/2026   /   07:48

03/21/2026   /   07:42

03/22/2026   /   06:33

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

DPD

GSP

DPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

DUBLIN DUBLIN/MARLETTE-MARLETT

GA STATE PATROL/OUTLAW

DUBLIN/SGT. EDMOND

INMATE(S) CURRENTLY BOOKED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/22/2026   /   02:04

03/21/2026   /   07:29

03/22/2026   /   03:16

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)
DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALC OHOL
GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE  TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

DISTRACTED DRIVING 
DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALC OHOL
FAILURE TO OBEY STOP SIGN 

HOLD FOR ANOTHER WARNER ROBINS PD 

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216264

216256

216263
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CASIANO, ROBERT 

CLOVER, ARSENIO MONTAZE

KELLY, JOSHUA BRYANN

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155649

155645

155650

W

B

B

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/16/2026   /   17:35

03/16/2026   /   02:23

03/16/2026   /   23:49

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

LCSO

DPD

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

BRANDON ZUCKERMAN

ELIJAH JONES

DUBLIN/ MARLETTE

INMATE(S) BOOKED & RELEASED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/16/2026   /   

03/16/2026   /   

03/16/2026   /   22:18

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALC OHOL

EXPIRED REGISTRATION REVALIDATION DECAL

NO INSURANCE 

OPEN CONTAINER IN VEHICLE 

SPEEDING (16-25 MILES OVER) 

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALC OHOL

FAILURE TO DRIVE WITHIN SINGLE LANE 

MARIJUANA-POSSESS LESS THAN 1 OZ. 

OPEN CONTAINER IN VEHICLE 

TAG LIGHT ILLUMINATION REQUIRED 

HOLD FOR ANOTHER TOOMBS 

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216222

216217

216224
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ROBINSON, DONTAVIUS GERROD

SIMPSON, DARIUS NATHANIEL

THOMAS, JOSHUA LENARD

Name

Name

Name

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

Inmate No.

155654

155651

149659

B

B

B

M

M

M

Race

Race

Race

Sex

Sex

Sex

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

Process Date / Time

03/17/2026   /   16:42

03/17/2026   /   11:28

03/16/2026   /   18:07

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

Arresting Agency

LCSO

LCSO

LCSO

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

Arresting Officer

COLBY CLEMENTS

GA STATE PATROL/DYARS

BRANDON ZUCKERMAN

INMATE(S) BOOKED & RELEASED

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

Arrest Date / Time 

03/17/2026   /   11:43

03/17/2026   /   08:12

03/16/2026   /   17:40

UNDER SENTENCE 

DUI - DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF DRU GS

SPEEDING (16-25 MILES OVER) 

DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOK ED (MISDEMEANOR)

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY 

OPEN CONTAINER IN VEHICLE 

SPEEDING 35 MPH (46-999 MILES OVER) 

Charges

Charges

Charges

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

Booking ID:

216231

216228

216223
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WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER DEONDRENameInmate No. 155648

B MRace Sex

Process Date / Time 03/16/2026   /   13:37 Arresting Agency LCSO
Arresting Officer CORNELIUS GREEN

INMATE(S) BOOKED & RELEASED

Arrest Date / Time 03/16/2026   /   

SIMPLE ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE 
Charges

Booking ID: 216220



  

 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

PRESS RELEASE – March 23, 2026 

Montgomery County Sheriff’s Office reports the following arrest: 

03/16- Freddie Lewis III, Vidalia, Ga., Criminal Attempt To Commit a Felony, Burglary 

03/16- Tony Lee Byrd, Vidalia Ga., Felony Probation Violation 

03/16- William Ashley Black, Arkadelphia Arkansas, Terroristic Threats 

03/18- Darren Boyette, Swainsboro Ga., Aggravated Sexual Battery, Child Molestation 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 
Post Office Box 277 

Mount Vernon, Georgia 30445 

912-583-2521 

912-583-4701 (fax)

Ben Maybin 

Sheriff

Ron Bivins 

Chief Deputy
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